Team Statistics

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

2Pt Conversions

2Pt Conversion Attempts
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

a1
10
27

31
295
9.5

54
36
66.7
441

433
7.73
12.25

728
40.52
59.48

87
8.4

57

186
46.5

23
11.5

132
22.0

13
131
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36:27
38.5
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3
13
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19
82
4.3

35
23
65.7
358

15
343
9.03
15.57

425
19.29
80.71

57
7.5

o

377
53.9

12
12.0
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25.0
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Individual Statistics

Rushing:
Murray
Reece
Carr
Jones
Helu

Receiving:

Cooper
Crabtree
Murray
Rivera
Reece
Walford
Roberts
Helu

L. Smith

Passing:
Carr

Rushing:
Crowell

D. Johnson
Benjamin
McCown

Receiving:

Barnidge
Hartline
Benjamin
Hawkins
Gabriel
Crowell

D. Johnson
Moore

Passing:
McCown

Att Yards Avg.
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224
32
34

3
2

9.7
10.7
17.0

15

2.0

Rec. Yards Avg.
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Att
54

121
135
27
44
33
51
12
15
3

Com
36

12.1
15.0

6.8
11.0
11.0
17.0
12.0
15.0

3.0

Pct
Com
66.7

Long
54
14
21

Long
23
38
10
18
18
38
12
15

Yards
Gained
441

Att Yards Avg.
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79
0
0
3

8.8
0.0
0.0
3.0

Rec. Yards Avg.
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Att
35

93
75
61
12
61
31
15
10

Com
23

155
15.0
20.3

4.0
30.5
15.5
15.0
10.0

Pct
Com
65.7

3

Long

24
30
33

5
54
18
15
10

Yards
Gained
358
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TD Long
4 38
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TD Long
2 54

Had

Int.

Rating
2 100.9

Had

Int.

Rating
0 118.5



31 19

36 23
9 6
2 3.5
1 0.5
3 1
82 53 135

0.607407407 0.392593
36.44444444 23.55556
0.444444444 0.555556
26.66666667 33.33333
27 33
36 23

36:27 23:33
36:27 23:33



