	0		
Team Statistics	41		
First Downs Rushing	41 10	18 3	
Passing	27	13	
Penalty	4	2	
Rushes	31	19	
Yards Gained (Net)	295	82	
Average Gain	9.5	4.3	
Passes Attempted	54	35	
Completed	36	23	
Percent Completed	66.7	65.7	
Total Yards Gained	441	358	
Passer Tackled Yards Lost	2 8	3 15	
Net Yards Gained	6 433	343	
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	7.73	9.03	
Yards Gained Per Completion	12.25	15.57	
Net Yards Gained			
Rushing and Passing	728	425	
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	40.52	19.29	
Percent Total Yards - Passing	59.48	80.71	
Ball Control Plays	87	57	
Average Gain (Net)	8.4	7.5	
Interceptions			
Had Intercepted	2	0	
Yards Opponents Returned	57	0	
Returned by Opponents for TD	1	0	
Punts	4	7	
Yards Punted	186	377	
Average Yards Per Punt	46.5	53.9	
Punt Returns	2	1	
Yards Returned	23	12	
Average Yards Per Return	11.5	12.0	
Returned for TD	0	0	
Kickoff Returns	6	2	
Yards Returned	132	50	
Average Yards Per Return	22.0	25.0	
Returned for TD	0	0	
Penalties	13	11	
Yards Penalized	131	87	
Fumbles	1	2	
Lost	1	2	
Total Points Scored	37	34	
Touchdowns (Total)	4	4	
Touchdowns Rushing	0	1	
Touchdowns Passing	4	2	

Individual Statistics

Rushing: Crowell D. Johnson Benjamin McCown

Receiving: Barnidge Hartline Benjamin Hawkins Gabriel Crowell D. Johnson Moore

Passing:



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD			
Murray	23	224	9.7	54	0			
Reece	3	32	10.7	14	0			
Carr	2	34	17.0	21	0			
Jones	2	3	1.5	3	0			
Helu	1	2	2.0	2	0			
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD			
Cooper	10	121	12.1	23	1			
Crabtree	9	135	15.0	38	2			
Murray	4	27	6.8	10	0			
Rivera	4	44	11.0	18	0			
Reece	3	33	11.0	18	0			
Walford	3	51	17.0	38	0			
Roberts	1	12	12.0	12	0			
Helu	1	15	15.0	15	0			
L. Smith	1	3	3.0	3	1			
			Det	Verde			llad	
Dessing	A 44	Com	Pct	Yards Coinced	тп	Long	Had) oting
Passing:	Att 54			Gained 441		Long		Rating
Carr	54	36	66.7	441	4	38	2	100.9
	(
Rushing:		Yards	-	-	TD			
Crowell	9	79	8.8	54	1			

/	i ui uo	/ ··· 9·	Long		
9	79	8.8	54	1	
8	0	0.0	6	0	
1	0	0.0	0	0	
1	3	3.0	3	0	
Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	
6	93	15.5	24	1	
5	75	15.0	30	0	
3	61	20.3	33	0	
3	12	4.0	5	0	
2	61	30.5	54	1	
2	31	15.5	18	0	
1	15	15.0	15	0	
1	10	10.0	10	0	
		Pct	Yards		

Had Att Com Com Gained TD Long Int. Rating

Touchdowns Passing	4	2	McCown	35	23	65.7	358	2	54	0 118.5
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	1								
*Extra Points	4	4								
2Pt Conversions	0	0								
2Pt Conversion Attempts	0	0								
Safeties	0	0								
Field Goals	3	2								
Field Goal Attempts	4	2								
Percent Successful	75.0	100.0								
Possession:	36:27	23:33								
Third Down Efficiency	38.5	10.0								

	31	19	
	36	23	
	9	6	
	2	3.5	
	1	0.5	
	3	1	
	82	53	135
	0.607407407	0.392593	
	36.4444444	23.55556	
	0.44444444	0.555556	
	26.66666667	33.33333	
	27	33	
	36	23	
:		:	
	36:27	23:33	
	36:27	23:33	